293 MARCUM, GEORGE C. (34-191-138) P.T. EUROPEA REA (TENN.) CAV.

7

WORK WAR II DECEASED REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 12/11/48 (Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT A. X INTERMENT EXPENSES (Civilian or Private Cemetery) Marcum, George C Army RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO. B. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES (National or Post Cemetery) Pvt 34191138 INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM 1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director. 2. Fill in as required and sign four copies. 3. Check Box "A" or Box "B" above, not both.

4. Check Box "A" when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery. 5. Check Box "B" when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "A" IS CHECKED FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "B" IS CHECKED I certify that the sum of \$ 7500 I certify that the sum of \$ paid by me from personal funds in connection with the paid by me from personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in transportation of the remains of the above-named decedent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were the cemetery indicated below: of cemetery marciant Kild CITY OR COUNTY: Septh TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery) STATE: RETURN FOUR COPIES TO AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION COLUMBUS GENERAL JEPOT Brother COLUMBUS 15, OHIO RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT REMARKS

PAID ON VOUCHER 25.2.6.8

JAN 17 1949 ACCOUNTS OF
JAN 17 1949 ACCOUNTS OF
W. KNOBELOCH, Lt. Col. F. D.

W. KNOBELOCH, Lt. 2943

QMC FORM 1236

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM ARE OBSOLETE 16-54738-1

- 1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. An amount not to exceed \$75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.
- 3. The \$75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.
- 4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the \$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

- 1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Government direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
- 3. Reimbursement by the Government will be made only to the person who paid from his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site.

4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately in a national or post cemetery.

O.Q.M.G. M & R BR.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-54738

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DEPOT COLUMBUS 15 OHIO

ROUTINE 6 DECEMBER 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: COOPER FUNERAL HOME

ONEIDA TENNESSEE

FROM QMDCG BARDEN

REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT GEORGE C MARCUM ASN 34191138 BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NO 15 SOUTHERN RAILWAY LEAVING COLUMBUS OHIO 3:25 AM NINE DECEMBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE ONEIDA TENNESSEE 2:05 PM RAILROAD TIME NINE DECEMBER. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

alex n. Hage Clayton Newpor

QMC FORM 1193

16-52078-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

		-			Jag GWA
		· ·			0
3	DIS	INTERM	ENT DIRECT	TIVE	1-68 2
SECTION A —	Williams mon		DIRECTIVE NUMB	ER	DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCA	TION OF DECEASED		3504	01925	15 06 48 DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME		SERIAL NU	MBER	RANK	RM DATE OF DEATH
MARCUM GEORGE	C	3419	1138	PVT 1	DAY MONTH YEAR
CEMETERY	Water .	200 AV	IDINE CL. RECTIANA		DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ANDILLY - LAY	ST REMY			1	. 4800 07 CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTR			OF CONVOYER		CAUSE OF DEATH
C 12 288 FR	ANCE	will a			1
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	SECTION B — CON			NEXT OF KIN	
ONE IDA, TENNESSEE	0.476	R	LAY MARCI OUTE #2 NEIDA, TI	JM (BROTH	ER)
NAME	SECTION C — DISINTE SERIAL NUMBER	RMENT ANI	DATE OF DEATH		DATE DISTINITEDED
Land Lynning and the land to	SERIAL NOMBER	MAINK	DATE OF DEATH		DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION	18 18 10 10 10		RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION	VERIFIED BY
REMAINS MARKER	USAGF			BERTITICATION	NAME AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL	SECTION D — PREPARAT	The second second second	AINS FOR SHIPME	NT	
SKOW		CONDINO	IN OT REMAINS		
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION		SUPPER D	MEDITARY	CHIANCIA CA	MAI 9812
SEE ATCHD W	ORK SH 1				- Port Desire
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1		BYWE	Olive MACAR		
Mov.					
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET		SHIRECE		Y / 6 Y / 6 L	
REMAINS FREFARED AIND FLACED IN CASKET					29
DATE CASKET SEALED BY	BY	EMBALMER	(Signature)	OCCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Jours
1940 OF CONTACTAMENT			The state of		
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED	HELCILLAN	SHIPPING	ADDRESS VERIFIED	BY	
		HUESED			
I hereby certify that all the for	egoing operations we	re conduc	ted and accom	polished under r	ny immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct		1 2000	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	- And Onder 1	,
NAME OF COMMERCIALE					
case, Mohar, Thors.		1,01	SIGNATURE	F GRS INSPECTOR	
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC	Form 1194a for major	discrepar		OKS INSPECTOR	
QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194					

198/000 11139		1000	
RECORD	OF CUST	ODIAL TRANSFER	
I suffragers Discrete any Short WMS Foar 1.944	1. SHI	PPED	
FROM USMC, ANDILLY, FRANCE.		C.O., CASKETING POINT AND	WEDD DETCTING
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	MERF, DEMARIUM.
RAIL		PFC HERMAN D. SHARROCK SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER KING, ATT. OFFICE	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE - 5 OOT 10/0
IN S / IA		V Z Willer	. 9 OCT 1948
FROM	2. SHI	IO	
FROM GRC ANTWERP BELGIU	IM	U.S.A.T. Carroll Victory	1/4
KIND OF CONVEYANCE VC. 2			
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	Transport Comda SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
LE Butler Lt Col Inf 29	CT 1948	Kwwlereatt	29 OCT 1948
	3. SHI		10 40
FROM		10 Julps	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER W. W. PREISCH	DATE
CATLIK MENNIS OF IDERCIFICATION		LIEUT. COLONEL, TC.	MOV 1 6 1948
FROM	4. SHI	PPED PORT TRANSPORTATION OFF	ICER
MAP?		W@#07.	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	Final	NAME OF CONVOYER	O MANY AND THE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE .	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
W. W. PREISCH NOV I	8 1948	E. Engelman 1st stance	1 - A - A
PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER	5. SHI		
FROM PERMANENT OF THE PROPERTY	- BISINGERIN	TO CAS OF DEAM	E PISTINIERRED
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER ONE LOY 2 LEMMESSEE	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ENMESSEE	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
COOPER FUNERAL HOME		CLAY MARGUM (BROTHER)
#C115	6. SHI	PPED MONEY OF THE	
FROM C 12 288 FRANCE		ТО	1
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	CAUSE OF DEATH
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
CEWERTEA	44		DISTORITION OF MEMICINES
MARCHM GEORGE C		1 344 0011551	TIAX MONTH MS.42
FROM	7. SHI	PPED TO	DV/EC4 DEVIA
	uco.		GAY MONTH YEAS
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	TO TO A	NAME OF CONVOYER	OATE
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
T.	CISIN.	ERMENT DIRECTIVE	Part Special Control
	J*		
		De Tourne	COLUMN A

2 2								
	DIS	INTERM	ENT DIRECT	IVE				
Metalin Change			VACUE OF RECEIVE				b	VAC
SECTION A —			DIRECTIVE NUMB	ER		DATE		
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF I	DECEASED	2000				DAY	MONTH	YEAR
NAME		SERIAL NUA	ABER	RANK	ARM	DATE OF	DEATH	
MARCUM GEORGE C		341	.91138	PVT	1	DAY	MONTH	YEAR
CEMETERY COMMANDE COLUMNICATION OF THE COLUMNICATI						DISPOS		FREMAINS
						CODE	1	DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY			OF COMMONS			CAUSE C	F DEATH	
C 12 288 ANDIL		140						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	ECTION B — CON		NEXT OF KIN	NEXT OF KIN				
		1						
SOMETURE OF SHAPER		2100						ATE
IGRO OF COMAFANICE		- Rvwi	OL COMMONSE					
SECT NAME SERIAL N		RANK	DENTIFICATION		DAT	E DISTINTE	RRED	
MARCUM, George C 34191		Pvt.	D. TIE OF BEATH		- Anna Carlo	July		
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION			RELIGION	IDENTIFICATIO				
REMAINS 1865	PAIE .			EDWARD .			I Em	balmer
MARKER	UD DDEDADAT	ION OF DEM	AINS FOR SHIPME			NA.	ME AND	TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL	YU- PREPARAT		N OF REMAINS	Disarticu	lat	ed.		
Military Clothing		No fr	actures ev	ldent.			-	
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION		3403011						
GRS. Tag found on marker								
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1	444							
No Identification tag found w GRS. Tag found on marker Rea			RCUM "					
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKETK trans	fer box	2011	0	100	-	, ,	,	4.1
		8	EDWARD A	4. Na	p	cake		
DATE 8 JULY 48 CASKET SEALED BY	BY DVAC	EMBALMER	(Significa)	KOPICKI 0	Emb	almer		Ait
PTOWARD N. CONDAR THE CHEW							-	
RICHARD N CONRAD, EMB. SUPV		SHIPRING	CHARD N C	ONRAD, EM	ark	Mngs.	plate	S
15/10/48 CHAPLES R CARDER CLERK RECORDER	1	3 TOOL CC	tags veri	fied by	11	te	los	i l
DATE BY	operations we		HN W PATT	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	-	immedic	rte sune	rvision
I hereby certify that all the foregoing and that the report above is correct.			sketing	ipusited diide	, my	mineal	ie supe	ATE
	-	mest	4. Fast	2				
	EF	NEST A.	FOOTE, CA	5		A"AGRC	•	
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1.	194a for major	r discrena		F GRS INSPECTO	R			
					1			
NEC.		uczonii.						
QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194	, £							
			A STATE OF THE STA					

ety s male of 1104			
RECORD	OF CUST	ODIAL TRANSFER	
Francis Disconsisted Section (1965 Form 4194); 1	1. SHI	PPED	
FROM		TO BONYATHE OF CHA PROJECTOR	
White or conveyance	12000	D. V. LOOMS GVLI . Ly . Dur . V.	10820 6
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	Bur	NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATÉ COST	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
Thereby estily they but the second open	MOUS WORE O	changed and Espaintment was my him	DATE CONTROL
		JOHN W SAMTON, CAST. CAL.	
12/10/48 CPS 1752 S CLEDEN	2. SHI	PPED refe Actified par	STATE OF THE PARTY
FROM COURS AND WYSKED	700	TO AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	a distribute a
RICHARD & COMMAN, SVE. SVPV.		ALCOHOUS GOUGHOS ES BY SIE	A*
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
CASKET SPAIND BY	gyi	WARREST STATES	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NO LONE PROPERTY	DATE
		Experiency Or Despres	de
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED NAIGHDORY - CEARS FOR	DOX		1 2
FROM GHE, Tag found on marker Reads	3. SHI	TO MONTE 4	
No Identification tag found with		10 14102121 10	
		NAME OF CONVOYER	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SICNIATURE OF SUIDER OF	D.175	CICALATURE OF RECEIVER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER & TOING ON HOLKOL	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
	4. SHI	PPED	
thow Military Clothing	34	PTOZOGANACO OATGODA*	
		TOWN OF MEMARIES Disarticulated,	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	PREMARATION O	NAME OF CONVOYER	
WYSKES			MAME AND THE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
TOTALISATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION		SENGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIES	BA CALL
MARIANTE ADOTED A MARIANTE		A.C	V-2 VID
MANCUM, George C 3h191198	5. SHI		niv AB
		TO DATE OF DEATH DATE DI	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	Clemena as	NAME OF CONVOYER	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOTER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
		OF RECEIVER	
		MANE AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN	
\$501fg	6. SHI	PPEDID MEXT DE KIM	
FROM C IS SOO VNDITTA		ТО	
	17 12 14 1	Clark.	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	USE OF DEATH
			CODE DIST FT.
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
TEMPELES A. S.			ISPOSITION OF REMAINS
THANCOM GEORGE C		200 1 9 3 3 5 7 3	MY MONTH YEAR
FROM	7. SHI		
FROM		TO UMP 8 NANK TAP N CIA	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	1.0	NAME OF CONVOYER	
KIND OF CONVETANCE OFFICE AND		DAY DISCONDER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
			PAIL
	D1213/10	PEMENT DIRECTIVE	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		-	
	7		district the
	Y STREET, ST		

MESSAGEFORM	MESSAGE CENTER NOTRANSMITTING	MEANS CRYPTOGRA	APH OR CLEAR TEXT
V	and a	ION INSTRUCTIONS	ORIGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP
ACTION INFOR		I O N OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
FROM: (Originator)	SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENT		ASSIFICATION
CLAY MARCUM - DLR AND REPORT A ROUTE #2	NY CHARGES	ACTION PRECEDE	ENCE FOR INFORMATION
. ROOLS #E		ORIGINAL MESSAGE	
ONEIDA TENNESSEE FROM QADCG	15780B BARDEN	REFERS TO AND IDENTIFICATION	OTHER MESSAGE CLASSIFICATION
WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMA	INS OF THE LATE		
PRIVATE GEORGE C	MARCUM		
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED	STATES. OUR RECORDS INI	DICATE YOU WISH REM	MAINS DELIVERED
TO COOPER FUNERAL HO	ME ONEIDA TENNESSEE		
WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS	AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MES	SSAGE PLEASE CONFIR	M YOUR ORIGINAL
POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVE	MT TO COMMANDING OFFICER LY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THE ERRORENT EXPENSE WITH ANY ER THE EXPLIMATION OF FORT	COLUMBUS GENERAL D HIS PERIOD SINCE IT DESIRED CHANGES IN TY EIGHT HOURS. WH	ISTRIBUTION WILL NOT BE
THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE A CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVED HERE FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE A REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAITHS INFORMATION SO THAT A BE SENT AT LEAST THREE DAY PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DE	OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SO ROTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF HELEOAD STATION. ALSO HE COU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL SEPRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPME ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY WILD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOT PROMPT COOPERATION WILL OF MEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF THE AME OF THE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY COMPT COOPERATION WILL OF THE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY COMPT COOPERATION WILL OF THE ACCOMPT	WEEKS. HOWEVER AS THEDULE THEM FOR DEVAIL ROUTING AND SO WILL BE REQUESTED ARNANGEMENTS. THIS DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF THE	ILE DELIVERY OF S BEYOND OUR SOON AS LIVERY YOUR HEDULED TIME TO FURNISH YOU S TELEGRAM WILL IBUTION CENTER. ON UPON SIRE MILITARY ANIZATIONS TO OFFICE IN Y TELEGRAM.
THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE A CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY REMAINS ARE RECEIVED HERE FUMERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE INTERESTED AND ARRIVE AT AN THIS INFORMATION SO THAT YOU BE SENT AT LEAST THREE DAY PLEASE INSTRUCT FUMERAL DIARRIVAL. REMAINS WILL BE HONORS AT FUMERAL YOU SHOW MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR IMAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PINOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF PATE	OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SO NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF HELEOAD STATION. ALSO HE COU MAY COMPLETE FUNEFAL SEPRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPME RECOMPANIED BY MILITARY OF THE ACCOMPANIED BY ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY OF THE ACCOMPANIED BY ACC	WEEKS. HOWEVER AS CHEDULE THEM FOR DE MAIL ROUTING AND SO WILL BE REQUESTED ARNANGEMENTS. THIS DISTREMANT OF ATTAILROAD STATIC ESCORT. IF YOU DE THE YOU OF WETERANS ORGEREATLY ASSIST THIS OF DECEASED IN REPLECTED BY	ILE DELIVERY OF S BEYOND OUR SOON AS LIVERY YOUR HEDULED TIME TO FURNISH YOU S TELEGRAM WILL IBUTION CENTER. ON UPON SIRE MILITARY ANIZATIONS TO OFFICE IN Y TELEGRAM.
THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE A CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERS RELAIRS ARE RECEIVED HERE FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE INTERESTED ARRIVE AT RAITHE ENFORMATION SO THAT YELLOW FUNERAL DIARRIVAL. REMAINS WILL BE HONORS AT FORELACLYOUS HOME ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR IMAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PINOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF PATAMILITARY HONORS.	OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SO ROTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF I LLROAD STATION. ALSO HE COU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL IS PRIOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS ACCOLPANIED BY MILITARY ALD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOT PROMPT COOPERATION WILL CASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OR ROTIC OR VETERANS ORGANICAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMN.	WEEKS. HOWEVER AS CHEDULE THEM FOR DE MAIL ROUTING AND SO WILL BE REQUESTED ARNANGEMENTS. THIS DISTREMANT OF ATTAILROAD STATIC ESCORT. IF YOU DE THE YOU OF WETERANS ORGEREATLY ASSIST THIS OF DECEASED IN REPLECTED BY	ILE DELIVERY OF S BEYOND OUR SOON AS LIVERY YOUR HEDULED TIME TO FURNISH YOU S TELEGRAM WILL IBUTION CENTER. ON UPON SIRE MILITARY ANIZATIONS TO OFFICE IN Y TELEGRAM. YOU TO FURNISH

WUB144 21 COLLECT ONEIDA TENN NOV 11 235P

COMMANDING OFFICER COLS GENL DIST DEPOT

PLEASE FOLLOW MY FIRST INSTRUCTIONS SHIP THE REMAINS

OF LATE PRIVATE GEORGE C MARCUM TO COOPER, S FUNERAL

HOME ONEIDA TENN

CLAY MARCUM

SHIPPING GASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FINISH (EXTERIOR) FINISH (INTERIOR) HANDLES HANDLES HANDLES HANDLES MEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENGILING - MAMEPIATE COM LOCAS (REALING)	Pyt 34191138 CONSIGNEE Cooper Funeral Home Oneida, Tennessee CONDITION OF SHURPUNG CASE (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY REMARKS AND LOCAL CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY REMARKS
SHIPPING GASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FINISH (EXTENIOR) FINISH (INTERIOR) HANDLES HAND BOLTS STENGILLING - NAMEPIA YE HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) WANDLES AND FASTENINGS SYENGLING - NAMEPIA TE COM LOCKS (EXALING)	Oneida, Tennessee CONDITION OF SHUPPING CASE (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY REMARKS Partial & (uplain) CONDITION OF CASKET (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FINISH (EXTENIOR) FINISH (INTERIOR) HANDLES HAND BOLTS STENDILIDE - NAMEPIATE HEALTH PERMIT MARKER MEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FONISH (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENGILING - NAMEPIATE COM LOCKS (REALING)	CONDITION OF CASKET (CHECK ONE)
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FINISH (EXTENIOR) FINISH (INTERIOR) HANDLES HAND BOLTS STENDILIDE - NAMEPIATE HEALTH PERMIT MARKER MEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FONISH (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENGILING - NAMEPIATE COM LOCKS (REALING)	REMARKS Partial & (refaired) in Got condition of casket (check one) Satisfactory UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (INTERIOR) HANDLES HAND BOLTS STEWBOLDING - NAMEPIA TE MEALTH PERMIT MARKER MEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) BANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENGILING - NAMEPIA TE COM LOCKS (REALING)	condition of casket (check one) Satisfactory Lasatisfactory Lasatisfactory
HANDLES HAND BOLTS STEWERLING - NAMEPIATE HEALTH PERMIT MARKER MEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONDER (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENGILING - NAMEPIATE COM LOCKS (REALING)	CONDITION OF CASKET (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
HAND BOLTS STENDILLING - NAMEPLA YE HEALTH PERMIT MARKER HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (GHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENCILING - NAMEPLA YE COM LOCKS (REALING)	CONDITION OF CASKET (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
STENDILIDE - NAMERIA TE HEALTH PERMIT MARKER HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (GHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONDS (EXTENIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENCILING - NAMERIA TE COM LOCKS (SEALING)	CONDITION OF CASKET (CHECK ONE) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (GHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) MANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENCILING - NAMERIA TE COM LOCKS (SEALING)	SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (GHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) FINISM (EXTERIOR) WANDLES AND FASTENINGS STENCILING - NAMEPLATE COM LOCKS (SEALING)	SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE (CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) BANDLES AND FASTENINGS SYENGILING - NAMEPLATE CIM LOCKS (SEALING)	SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
(CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) GANDLES AND FASTENINGS SYENGILING - NAMEPLATE CIM LOCKS (SEALING)	SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
(CHECK ONLY BISCREPANCIES) FONISM (EXTERIOR) GANDLES AND FASTENINGS SYENGILING - NAMEPLATE CIM LOCKS (SEALING)	SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
STENDLES AND FASTENINGS STENDIANI - NAMEPLATE CON LOCKS (SEALING)	Josephal of
SYENCELING - NAMERIA PE COM LOCYS (REALING)	- Jowned of
CAN LOCKE (SEALING)	
15000 BR MOLETURE	
	1 1 2 2 2
	1 flefy In
	72000
ROUTED	THROUGH
MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM	MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
JOY DE NEMATINS LINSATISFACTORY LINSATISFACTORY	CASKET REPAIRS
ESSARY DISINFECTION (SAPLACION)	CASKET EXCHANGES NO
Company of	YES NO
	SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
	TVES NO
	SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
	REWARKS
BATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN	TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
	0815 2 Be. 18 MM Dorto
ARKS	1000 1000 Million Solo
IIIAS	2 Clash
	11)9/1//
	The state of the s
1	

DECHIECT	COD	DICDOCIT	TON OF	INS
(EUUE)	TUK	DISLASII	IUN Ur	LIAINS

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pvt. George C. Mircum, 34 191 138 Plot C, Row 12, Grave 288, United States Military Cometery Andilly, France

31 July 1947

	A		С		
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В		D		
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Dispositilling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR Is self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct of this form.	DEPA	RTMENT, WASHI	VGTC)N 25,	D. C., in the
PART I					200
I, CLAY MARCUM (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	ase in	adicate relationship to ae proper box.)	the d	eceased	by placing an
☐ WIDOW ☐ WIDOWER ☐ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTER DAUGHTER	OVER	21 YEAR	RS OLD
☐ FATHER ☐ MOTHER ☐ MOTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD		SISTER OVE	ER 21 Y	EARS O	LD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH F DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place ar					
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.					
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR I	INTER			A PRIVA	
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OF COUNTRY)	R NEX				,
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF CEMETER	RY SEL	ECTED)	SALVAN S		
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCAL	CATED	AT(LOCATION OF NAT	TIONAL	CEMETER	Y SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemet	ery ar	e desired by placing an	"X"	in the p	roper box)
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOW this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	WING	CHANGES: (If no correc	tions	are nece	ssary, indicate
NONE					
	with the			inex	
		1000	3.	I I	
to Pr	te.	7442	180	701	
Coded V. Mance		80.00	211	TUII C	100
OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY 0CT 13			7.0	O TOO	PAGE 1

_ 4	PART I (Continued)		
f on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE R	f these sections.		
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
MARCIA	CLAY		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
ROUTE #2	ONEIDA	SCOTT Co.	
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	00077 00.	TELEPHONE No.
ONEIDA	ONEIDA, TA	ENN.	146-02
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI TO RECEIVE THEM:	RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO	THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL I	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	Market and and a second	The second second	
COOPER FUNERAL	HOME		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
COOPER FUNERAL NUMBER AND STREET EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	ONEIDA	SCOTT CO.	TENN.
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
ONEIDA, TENN.	ONEIDA,	TENN.	59
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	SON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFT	ER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE	PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
MARCUM	FRONA	- Manager	SISTER
MARCUM, NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
	ONEIDA	SCOTT CO.	TENN.
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II IN DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. The undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIR he best of my knowledge and belief. Clay wareum (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	RM) that the statements mad	e by me in the foregoing	document are full and true to
CLAY MARCUM (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	- 01	VEIDA, CITY AND ST	TENN.
			,
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to	law by the above-named p	plicant this	_ day of luguss,
1947, at city (or town) of freeda	, county of DC	att	, and State (or Territory or
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.	Ku (SiGi	NATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED Lary Lu	tanly to administer out is y blic
PAGE 2 My Comm. E.	yerres Jan.	14/1950	16—50411-1

HE		, AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASE
IED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQ NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIC	RT RELATIONSHIP) UISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DIREC	SPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	STATE OR COUNTRY
		Sini 2 On OSSIMIN
DM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO	DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMA	NINS OF THE DECEASED.
		(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)		(STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)		(CITY AND STATE)
	PART III	
ou are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct (PART III the disposition of remains, please fill in Pa	ART III of this form.
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING	the disposition of remains, please fill in Pa	SPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING	the disposition of remains, please fill in Pa	SPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING OULD BE DIRECTED.	the disposition of remains, please fill in Pa KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE IGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORI
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING OULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME	the disposition of remains, please fill in Pa KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE IGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORI
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING DULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	the disposition of remains, please fill in PA KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE FIRST NAME	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE OGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM MIDDLE INITIAL
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING OULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	the disposition of remains, please fill in PA KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE FIRST NAME	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE OGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM MIDDLE INITIAL
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING DULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	the disposition of remains, please fill in PA KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE FIRST NAME	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE OGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM MIDDLE INITIAL
IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF MED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING OULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET	the disposition of remains, please fill in PA KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE FIRST NAME	ISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE DGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM MIDDLE INITIAL STATE OR COUNTRY
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	the disposition of remains, please fill in PA KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEE FIRST NAME	SPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASE DOE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM MIDDLE INITIAL STATE OR COUNTRY (DATE)

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as	
DE GOOD SHIT TO BURNE BUTTON HOLD TO SHIT TO SHIT TO SHIT TO SHIP TO S	
self-show the end of the control of	
And in Subsection	Committee (Committee)
442 A3034 SHIT STANDAY SHI NO HOUSE HE WAS A STANDAY OF THE STANDA	DV COMERNIA NO PROPERTY NAMED IN
	*
The state of the s	
and the first of the management are such as	Post of the fact of
Total Control of the	
The same of the sa	
72	
1345 m 19	
WX BY A	

Pvt. George C. Marcum, 34 191 138 Flot C, Row 12, Grave 288, United States Military Commetery Andilly, France

31 July 1947

Mr. Clay Marcum Route #2 Oneida, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Marcum:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the hereic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pumphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cometeries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incls. >

05

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General

The Quartermaster Ceneral

mmf

23 September 1946

Mr. Clay Marcum Route #2 Oneida, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Marcum;

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your brother, the late Private George C. Marcum, A.S.H. 34 191 138.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery Andilly, plot C, row 12, grave 288. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located fifteen miles northwest of Hency, France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. IARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General



CRAVES REGISTRATION FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)					110115
n		FPORT OF	IRIAL		to 1944
293	The second	TM 10-630 AND AR 30	-1815	1	Date Date
Mareum	Ge	orge C	Pvt.	34191	138
O Manuscon Nam	B. 8	Tree Pour Initial	Rank Rank	Scrial 1	No.
	Unit	18 Sept.1944	Organiz	ation	
Metz France	Death .	18 Sept.1944 Date of Death	KIA	Cause of Death	
19 Sept. 194	4 1000 Burist	US Mil.Cem.No	.1 Andilly	France Name or Coordinates of	Lassion
288	12			Cross	
Grave Number	Row Number	Plot Nu		Type of Ma	arker
Disposition of Identifica		with body Yes 🔣 No 🛘	Attached to Marker	Yes No 🖂	
If No Identification ' How were remai					
What means of	f identification were	buried with the body?			
	or Left use Dece	eased's Right and Left.			
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right:	Clarenc		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON	Ukn.	287
seceased 3 regint.	Harlan S	Safrit 34606553	Rank Org.	Ukn.	Grave No.
			O 1771 0		
Deceased's Left:	Name		Rank Org	anization.	Grave No.
	Name	Serial No.		anization.	
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No.	ta when other than officer r	eporting burial,	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No.	ta when other than officer r	eporting burial,	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No. sization of person furnishing above Da If print of identification	ta when other than officer r	eporting burial, below: B Marcum	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No.	ta when other than officer r	eporting burial,	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No. ization of person furnishing above Da If print of identification Emergency Addressee	ta when other than officer r tag is not affixed fill in Mrs Frana Oneida Tenn.	eporting burial. below: B Marcum Name	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No. ization of person furnishing above Da If print of identification Emergency Addressee	ta when other than officer r tag is not affixed fill in Mrs Frana	eporting burial. below: B Marcum Name	
Signature or Name, Ran	Name	Serial No. ization of person furnishing above Da If print of identification Emergency Addressee	ta when other than officer t tag is not affixed fill in Mrs Frana Oneida Tenn. Address	eporting burial. below: B Marcum Name	

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerpaints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following: Height: Laundry Marks: Weight: Number of Rifle: Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? Race: (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.
Right Hand
Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:
If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
Act 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
by ≎ Inking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth ₹ Characteristics: Other Data:
by ≎ linking anchor Characteristics: Other Data:
2000000



THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 10 Oct 1944

243												March 1997		
									ARMY SERIA	L NUMBER		GRADE		
Man	roum, Geo	rge C.	enorg-						34 19	1 138		P	vt.	
HOME ADDRESS			10000	10	************	-	***************************************		ARM OR SER				FBIRTH	
0***	ada Man													
PLACE OF DEATH	eida, Ten	nessee				CAUGE	OF DEAT		Caval	ry				1917
LAGE OF DEATH						CAUBE	OF DEAT	1		•		DATE O	F DEATH	
Eu	ropean Ar	ea				Wor	inds i	eceiv	ed in a	ction		3	L8 Se	n ld
STATION OF DECEAS	BED									TRY ON	-	LEN	GTH OF	BERVICE
The same of the sa									C.R.	YEARS	MONTH	S DAYS		
EMERGENCY ADDRE	ropean Ar								1 Mar	1942				
BENEFICIARY (NAME Fro	s. Frona 1 RELATIONSHIP Ona B. Maj Ly Marcum	rcun,	sister	. same	e as	abov	re							
INVESTIGATION	7					S DECK			HORIZED	T IN MIN	ING PAY			
YES NO	IN LINE OF	NO	OWN MISC	NO	ON	DUTY S	NO	YES	SENCE	YES	TUS		(SPECIF	Y STATUS (BELOW)
					1			123	l No	125	X		YES	NO
		NT												
	•													
	COPIES FURNIS	SHED:	. A. BUREL GETS BUREL GETS BUREL			ATTLE ON-BAT		Papa	nan	Marsha Marsha		P	1	HER



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

258304

								100000000000000000000000000000000000000	m 10 0 00 1	1944			
								DATE.	sim l	632			
FULL NAME								ARMY SERIA	LNUMBER	0	BRADE		
Man	rcum, Ge	orge C.						34 19	1 138		Pvt		
HOME ADDRESS			Name of the last o					ARM OR SERVICE			DATE OF BIRTH		
200	-2 d- M-												
PLACE OF DEATH	eida, Te	nnessee			LCAUSE	OF DEATH		Caval	ry			une :	1917
					CAUSE	OF DERIF	•				ATE OF	DEATH	
	ropean A	rea			Wou	mds r	ecei.v	ed in a	ction		1.8	Sep	lele
STATION OF DECEAS	Cas							DATE OF EN	TRY ON	CE	LENGT FOR P	H OF SER	RVICE
Eur	ropean A	man										монтна	DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRES			& ADDRES	s)				1 Mar	1.746		EAR	The same of the sa	<u> </u>
beneficiary (name Fro	s. Frona e. RELATIONSH ona B. Mi ay Marcui	arcum, s	ister	, same	as abov	e	***********	(7,		STEPPE OF	REGENER OFT 194	Charle	
INVESTIGATION	7				WAS DECE			HORIZED	I INI WE'V	No BAN		4500	
MADE? YES NO	IN LINE C	NO NO	YES YES	NO	ON DUTY ST	NO	YES	SENCE	YES	TUS	(SI	ER PAY S	ELOW)
								1	725	X	YE	•	NO
ADDITIONAL DATA AI	nd/or statem	MENT							À				
ADDITIONAL DATA AI	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DATA AI	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DATA A	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DAYA A	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DAYA AI	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DAYA AI	ND/OR STATEM	AENT											
ADDITIONAL DAYA AI	COPIES FURN			Ty.							0		
			A.	<u>x</u>	BATTLE		Papa	BOF THE SEC	RETARY	WAR	0		
	COPIES FURN	NISHED)	TS BUREA		BATTLE	ng	Proper	J. A.			9		

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Mr. Clay Marcum

Route #2

Pvt. George C. Marcum

D

Effects of:

Oneida, Tennessee

Name

34191138

ASN

258304

Case No.

DATE 3 May 1945 JRM: VJ: ek

Effects Quartermaster

REMARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed
Diary removed
Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS:

FRANKER

Franked A Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Shipping Clerk

CKAGE DESCRIPTION	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INV	/ENTORY	DECEASED MISSING P.O.W.
FI 1 PRO		7	ASANDONED
			TALLY 5282
			DATE 30 mich 45
	1		ORIG. Nos.
ME GEORGE C. S.N. 34191138	MARCUM		BCX NO.
S.N. 34191138	RANK Putit		SHEET SHEETS
			ORGANIZATION
BELT .	TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS	T LWINGS	La Mera Ma
RELT, MOREY (NO MOXEY	CLOTHING HEACELET IDEAT.	BAGS.	DOTH OR TRAVEL
COATS	BRUSHES CAMERS	CASE	
GLOVES, PR.	GLASSES	KIT, SEI	V, TLT, OR WRITING
HANDKERCHIEFS HEADWEAR	LIGHTERS	BUCKS, AL	DORESS
JACKETS OVERCOATS	PEN, FOUNTAIN	BOOKS, P	LOT LOG
SCARFS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	FILMS	(REMOVED FOR DUS)
SHIRTS SOCKS, PR.	PIPES SELIRIOUS ARTICLES	LETTERS PAPERS,	PERSONAL
TIES	X RIBBONS, DECORATION	PHOTOS	
TOWELS TROUSERS, PR.	RINGS TOBACCO		NE ARTICLES SNORTER
TRUNKS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	SOUVER	IRS
UNDERWEAR	YATCH	STATIONE	IR MOMEY
		JESTAM	ENTS ONEY (AMOUNT)
		1	
	M 2P		
	1/7		
		1	
richer	Red		
MARKS O	ATTACHMENTS	FORM #54	FORM #100
er a A Land Me	alon	1 In	uentony -
a myour			
co agour			
co Agrin		WEIGHT	G.I. REMOVED
co gran		WEIGHT	G.I. REMOVED
co gran			SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
vi.			SHORTAGE
none	mk		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
Atrone REHOUSE SPACE 532	STORED BY		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DIARY REMOVED
none	STORED BY		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS REMOVED DIARY REMOVED

MANUAL CONTRACTOR		A CONTRACTOR
		The same of the same
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		/ sieves lett electer
	SHORTAGES	
		U. S. CYT. CHECK SHORT
		NUMBER
		DATE
		SYMBOL
		AMOUNT
	1	
		A Company of the Comp
		6-6-2 3-9-00
	CX L Mandon 2 192	5457440 ay
		The second
35.00 952		200 (100 × 1
	The state of the s	Espera sources
		THE SERVICE ABILIAN
		S C TO S
		I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me:
THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE ASSESSMENT OF THE		PACE OF THE PACE OF THE PACE
		INVENTORY CLERK
	G.I. REMOVED	SUPERVISOR
	Dalle House	

RESTRICTED

25 October 1944

Date

SUBJECT: Inventory	of Personal Effect	s of:	
Margum	George	0.	Pvt. 34 191 138
(Last Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	. (Rank). (ASN).
TO: Effects Quarte			US Army
The above named	l individual of 87	h. Cav. Re	n. Sq. Mecz., 7th Ared. Div. (Unit)
Troop A	· mae	reported	Fied of Wounds
(Organization	n)	reported _	(Status-Killed, MIA,
Hospitalized, etc.)	a.bc	ut <u>18 3</u>	(Date)
Designated Beneficia			cessible
ea. Cap, garrison wo ea. Handkerchiefs ea. Cigerette pouch ea. Corton razor bla ea. Coap case. bar Soap ea. Sewing kite pr. Shoe laces		B EFFECTS	WWW.
a Robban E.T.O.			

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

Money in the amount of	has been turned into
	Form WDFD 38
(Name of finance officer and symbol number)	
enclosed.	
	.
Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts ma	y be
and the Company of the second was a second to the	
carried:	
I certify that the above items constitute all of secured by me, of the above named individual and that	the effects,
warded to the Effects Depot by	on
(Rail, Truck, eto	•
27 October 1944.	
	The second of the second
91.1	1 mi will
MALOO	drill MENdlar
Name	7 14 0 1010150
Rank & ASN	The state of the s
Organizati	Mq.87th. Cav. Ron. Sq. Mesz.
	A.P.O. 257 % Postmaster
Any additional pertinent information:	New York, N.Y.
	and the second second second second
4	1
RESTRICTED	

NAME UNID	ENTER TED #	27	1
BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY
	5	9	7282
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED
CTN			





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 258304

JRM: VJ: jm May 3, 1945

Mr. Clay Marcum Route #2 Oneida, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Marcum:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your brother, Private George C. Mircum.

These effects, contained in one package, are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

ARMY SERVICES FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:	Mr. Clay Marcum
	Route #2
Effects of: Pvt. George C. Marcum	Oneida, Tennessee
34191138 ASN	
258304 D	
Wt.	
DATE 13 April 1945	margaret & Vill.
JRM:MH:am	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS: x Inclose Fureau Chack	Remove G.I.
Acct. No. 78798	Note discrepancy in
Amount \$21.67 Inclose "Valuables" item	Films removedDisay removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed
ROUTING:	6344 5 eml
1 Accounting Branch	78798
2 Warehouse Division 3 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	
	258304
	April 20 45
Clay Maroum	21.67
enty-One and 67/100	
ieka	
REMARKS:	Franked APR 2 4 1945
	Est. Exp. Chgs.
	Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
	mx
	Shipping Clerk
Eff. QM. Form 14 (26 Dec 44)	

	• • • •	
SHEET OF SHEETS	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY	DECEASED 4
BOX NUMBER	RIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	POW
TALLY NUMBER / BANK	INVENTORY DATE	SE NUMBER 358 304 DIA
6978	24 proces	RANK RANK
EFFECTS OF GEORGE	Of MARCUM	act .
A.S.N. 2416 1128 V	ORGANIZATION	
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION		
# # *	Lu	
CLOTHING	PERSONAL ITEMS	CONTAINERS
BELT.	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION FRUSHES	BAGS, CLOTH BAGS, TRAVEL
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	CAMERAS	BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
COATS	GLASSES	FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR.	KNIVES	KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS	MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, TOILET
HEADWEAR JACKETS	MISC. ITEMS FEN, FOUNTAIN	PAPERS AND MISC.
OVERCOATS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	BOOKS ADDRESS
SCARES	PIPES RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS, ADDRESS BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR.	RIBBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION'
TIES	PINGS	FILMS
TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	PAPERS, PERSONAL
TRUNKS, PR	WINGS WINGS	PHOTOS
UNDERWEAR		SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
		SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS
		SOUVENIR MONEY
		STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
		U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
A Charles of the Control of the Cont	Manager and the second second second	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	The state of the s	
	<u> </u>	

REMARKS:	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54 FORM #100
		and they be
		the latter
no Information	1	/
1 Assertant	Rebuild	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
The second second second	The second second	men to a competition
0. 7	WEIGH	HT GI REMOVED
of olivery of		
wryster villend.		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
C.A.T. Sister	20 1 197 f	IDENT. TAGS
Throne R. Mereum -	Male	
Oneily Ju	STORED BY	DIARY REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPACE	DATE	SHIPPED LOCKED , STORAGE
2944	201	- I AWOON
INVENTORIED BY Melleich	APR 2,4	1 1945 REMOVED
PACKED BY	CHECKED BY	3 OR FILM DITIONAL REMOVED
The state of the s	1 11 11 11	

	4967 (MO 34	
my/20118-4		Total Control of the
1		1 Linux
- control to the graph of the state of the s		2
and the same of th		
	SPORT/QUS	U.S. COVT. CHICK SHORT
1074 Am		NUMBER
Ţ	-	
		CATE
		SYMBOL
		AMOUNT
	\	The state of the s
		The state of the s
		2001 30 10
		The state of the s
Taranga Pan		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Land one land
		Letter Matter
T lates		
el directors		I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me:
	Liver acom	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me:
el directors	Control (Alas) (MOST SARRICAL) (CONTROL (A) (MOST SARRICAL)	I certify that the above listed items were
		I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me: Million HAVENTORY CLERK
	Control (Alas) (MOST SARRICAL) (CONTROL (A) (MOST SARRICAL)	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: INVENTORY CLERK JAPLILLE
	I MANUAL	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR
	TO SERVE ANY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR
	C.I. FPOVE	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: Million INVENTORY CLERK BAHLULUS SUPERVISOR Supervis
	G.I. Fig/ov	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: Million INVENIORY CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPERV
	C.I. FPOVE	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: Million INVENIORY CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPERV
	G.I. Fig/ov	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventorized by me: Million INVENIORY CLERK SUPERVISOR SUPERV

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

n t		
258304 m +		
CASE NO.		
Bonnie		
TYPED BY		
2-17-45		
DATE		
Deceased		
STATUS -		
STATUS - Serge C. Marcum)		
NAME		
34191138		
RANK RANK		
RAIN		
ORGANIZATION		
2167 CR463445 M	ラアフをアンジョ	
MOUNT 21.67 CR # 63445 #	ACCOUNT NO.	7
LIST NO. 7 100		
DRV DVA		
REMARKS		

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

FEB 24 1945

Eff. QM Form 1.1a (10 Feb 45)

DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13256
34191 O INVENTORY OF TERSONAL EFFECTS US Mil. Cem. #1 Andilly, 19 Sept. 1944 Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
Marcum George C. Pvt 34191138 (Last Name) (First Name) (M1) (Rank) (ASR)
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APOUS Army
The above named individual of Unk (Unit) (Organization) was reported KIA about 18 Sept 1944 (Status-Killed, MIA, Hospitalized, etc.) (Date)
Designated Feneficiary if information readily accessible
INVESTOR OF SPECTS Class 1 Billfold Pocket watch 4 Photos
It. Col. 11th Finance Office Form NDFD 38 enclosed.
Runes and oddresses of any banks in which accounts may be carried: I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by mo, of the above raned individual and that they were forwarded to the Eiffects Depot by (Rail, Fruch, etc.)
The Margher W

any additional pertinent information:

Renk & A.M. 1st Lt.

Organization QMC

ance

NAME

MARCUM, GEORGE C.

PVT

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

4 6978

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB
Eff. QM Form 48

onal No. 34(2)	Name MARCUM GEORGE
Grade PVT.	Rank
Organization Gulf	
Address	
Nearest Relative FRONA	1 8 415
	DIE MARCUM - 8 /STER
Killed in Action WES	THE TENN
Date	Died of Disease
Battle Area	- Hospital
	Information
Place of Burial 11.5.14	16. CRM. # 1- FROILLY -FR
Point of Coordination	- ALDISAY -FR
Description of Redu	
Members Missing	The Control of the Co
at the last the second of the	***
Signed	Stell Kant

Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES 601 Hardesty Avenue

M:MH:am

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Date 20 April 1945 Kansas City 1, Missouri SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of (Army Serial Number) George C. Marcum (Name of deceased) who died Cavalry (Organization, Army or Service) in on the 18 day of September, 1914, st European Area : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C. 1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 Hq., KOQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that: a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial. b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate \$ none , of which the sum of none was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of \$ none which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Mertiel by transmittal through the Quartermester Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below) FINDING Before a Summary Court-Martiel which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters 11 April 1945 KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of for the effects of the above-named de-Clay Marcum ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112, Clay Marcum (Name of person found entitled) Oneida State of (City, Town or Village) (Number, Street or Avenue)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C. (Name, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

258,304

JRM:MH:am April 15, 1945

Mr. Clay Marcum Route #2 Oneida, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Marcums

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your brother, Private George C. Marcum.

I am inclosing a check for \$21.67, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your brother.

Yours very truly,

如

A. G. SCHUMACHER lst. Lt., Q.M.C. Asst. Chief, Admin. Division

1 Incl-Check